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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

CLUB HIPICO DE CONCEPCION GALOPPO

 (1)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 20,30 Pr.Miss Realeza Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 SEVEN POINTS () 56½ J Moya  15-3-12 (0)
Shane Peacock - Shane Peacock

  2 TE ANDAN BUSCANDO () 56½ G Vera   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 OLIMPIC BLUE () 56½ M Urzua   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 MI TONITA () 55  V Mardones   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 POLLY GRAY () 55  A Vega   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 LADY LUMBERJACK () 55  G Pereda  3-0-0 (0)
 - 

  7 CLAVERIA () 56½ C Pavez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 EL MEJOR DE MARIO () 56½ A Pereda  4-0-0 (0)
 - 

  9 PAULIE GATTO () 56½ J Olate   - -  ()
 
 - 

 10 LUNA MEZZ'O MARE () 55  J Campos   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

2 21,00 Pr.Migliore Mt. 1400 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ALBIORIX () 56  J Torres   - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 SAHARA QUALITY () 56  B Cordero   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 VICTORY DAVID () 56½ G Vera  0-0-0 (0)
 - Felix Antonio Sepulveda

  4 MASTER MONEY () 53½ L Rojas  0-0-0 (0)
 - Juan Carlos Paredes Valenzuela

  5 THE REAL FAFA () 53½ V Mardones  0-0-0 (0)
 - Joan Hernandez Amaya

  6 DESERT WIN () 53½ I Carcamo   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 GOLDEN WARRIOR () 57½ A Pereda  0-0-0 (0)
James C. Wolf - Anthony Farrior

  8 DESERT CAT () 56½ A Vega  0-0-0 (0)
 - Ricardo Urbano Rojas Soto

Pronostico:

3 21,30 Pr.Mas Coqueta Mt. 1300 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ULTIMO TOQUE () 57½ J Torres   - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 BIG RED () 57½ C Rojas   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 TIO SALCHICHA () 57½ L Rojas  1-0-0 (0)
 - 

  4 COFFEE BAY () 56  A Pereda  0-0-0 (0)
 - Carlos Alberto Bagu

  5 BAD BUNNY () 52½ V Mardones   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 ROMAN WAR () 57½ C Cordero  9-6-0 (0)
 - Luis Salinas Trigo

  7 STROKE OF LUCK () 61  J Olate  8-1-7 (0)
Turks Head Turf - Fenneka T. Bentley

  8 MISS LADY CLASSIC () 60  G Vera   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

4 22,00 Pr.Mariner Mt. 1000 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GENUINE COMAND () 56½ V Mardones  2-0-0 (0)
 - 

  2 GULFO () 56  J Inostroza   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 MIRADA DE ANGEL () 57½ J Moya   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 SCHNELLER () 55  J Campos   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 CINEMA PARADISO () 53½ C Rojas  0-0-0 (0)
 - Oliverio Lopez Martinez

  6 VELA AZUL () 56  G Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 ASSADI () 58½ J Barril   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 KIRINO () 57½ A Pereda  0-0-0 (0)
 - Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez

  9 STAIN () 57½ L Rojas   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

5 22,30 Pr.Miss Voyager Mt. 1000 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 PATRON DE MUSKIZ () 56½ L Rojas   - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 SMALL SHY () 56½ C Cordero   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 GRAN TAITA () 56½ J Campos   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 LANNA () 55  A Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 MI NIETA AGUSTINA () 55  G Pereda  2-0-0 (0)
 - 

  6 FLOFLI () 55  J Barril   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 ALMERILLO () 58½ J Olate   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 BELLA SORPRESA () 56½ A Vega  4-2-0 (0)
 - 

Pronostico:

6 23,00 Pr.Metzenga Mt. 1000 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 SUENA EL DEMBOW () 60  J Barril   - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 EL REGENTO () 57½ G Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 NEGRO BUENO () 61  A Vega   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 CHACAYALINO () 55  J Torres   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 COMPADRE CRISTIAN () 55  V Mardones  0-0-0 (0)
 - Genaro John Covarrubias

  6 SNOOKER () 56½ J Moya  0-0-0 (0)
 - Juan Carlos Paredes Valenzuela

  7 CARLUCCI () 61½ L Rojas   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 DON PACHALO () 61  C Pavez  0-0-0 (0)
 - Alberto P. Pinochet

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SEVEN POINTS  56½ 
  f b 9 - Point Of Entry e Hard Seven
  Car: C 23 V 3 P 19  46.654
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  56 Jose Luis Zunino 12/03/23 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 9.589; 1 
American Royalty 56; 2 Seven Points 56; 3 My
Expression 56; 4 Chicks Dig Munny 56; 5 Beau
Rocks 56 (C.T.-3 1/4-1/2-T. p.10 s.9) 1.11.41  
1  56 Jose Luis Zunino 26/03/23 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.589; 1 Seven
Points 56; 2 Canterbury Gold 56; 3 Streamer 56; 
4 Piper Rose 56; 5 Earlynthemorn 56 (1 3/4-5
3/4-3 3/4-4 p.6 s.6) 1.39.13  
5  56 Harry Hernandez 18/04/23 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 9.773; 1 
Shesaheatwave 55½; 2 And I Know 55½; 3 Big
Al's Princess 56; 4 Heart River 55½; 5 Seven
Points 56 (2 1/2-1/2-3/4-1 3/4 p.6 s.2) 1.32.56  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  TE ANDAN BUSCANDO  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  OLIMPIC BLUE  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MI TONITA  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  POLLY GRAY  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LADY LUMBERJACK  55  
  f gr 4 -
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 0
   An: C 3 V 0 P 0
11  55 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olmos 23/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.s. 2.228; 1 Luga 55; 
2 Tia Luzmira 55; 3 La Morita 56; 4 Pasion Alba 
55; 5 Madame Ivonne 55 ( p.14 s.13)   
11  56 Ronald Fabiano Fournet Arroyo 09/02/26 CHS s 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.s. 2.228; 1 Perfide 
55; 2 Mi Jardin 55; 3 Liora 55; 4 My Mittle Girl 55; 
5 Senora Rita 55 ( p.11 s.3)   
7  55 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olmos 20/02/26 CHS s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Maid.  m.1000 p.s. 2.351; 1 La
Morita 55; 2 Inari 55; 3 Mi Jardin 55; 4 Liora 55; 5 
My Mittle Girl 55 ( p.14 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CLAVERIA  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  EL MEJOR DE MARIO  56½ 
  m s 4 -
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 0
   An: C 4 V 0 P 0
9  57  13/02/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.e. 2.424; 1 Chilgland 
57; 2 Murcott 57; 3 Kilan 57; 4 Poeta Griego 57; 5 
Don Cachafaz 57 ( p.10 s.6)   
10  57 Fabian Andres Medina 23/02/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Maid.  m.1000 p.e. 2.559; 1 Kilan 57; 
2 Cruza El Rio 57; 3 Ya Tiene Dueno 57; 4 Por
Fortuna 57; 5 Don Cachafaz 57 ( p.11 s.9)   
8  57  06/03/26 CHS s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Maid.  m.1000 p.s. 2.351; 1 Il Merlino 
57; 2 Elsebaahorratodo 57; 3 Alfie Solomons 57; 
4 Luquitas 57; 5 Amit 57 ( p.13 s.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  PAULIE GATTO  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 LUNA MEZZ'O MARE  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ALBIORIX  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SAHARA QUALITY  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VICTORY DAVID  56½ 
  m s 10 - Line Of David
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55 Naranjo Jesus Toro 20/03/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 4.168; 1 
Argentinian Heart 54; 2 Perico Forever 54; 3 
Lucky Tawqeet 56; 4 Victory David 55 ( p.15 s.5) 
3  56 Jorge Antonio Rivera 10/04/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 3.678; 1 
Primer Talento 55; 2 Dunnottar Castle 56; 3 
Victory David 56; 4 Pampero Facundo 55 ( p.15
s.7)   

3  55 Cristian Alejandro Munoz 08/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 3.678; 1 New
Luck 54; 2 Bon Appetit 55; 3 Victory David 55; 4 
Lucky Tawqeet 54 ( p.15 s.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MASTER MONEY  53½ 
  m gr 10 -
  Car: C 3 V 1 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  50 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Yulan 06/09/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Hand. 3+ m.1600 p.e. 4.576; 1 
Master Money 50; 2 Gengis Kan Alim 56; 3 
Guerrero Audaz 50; 4 Kitten Thorn 58 ( p.6 s.1)   
3  54 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz 01/11/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 3+ m.1600 p.e. 4.210; 1 Sud
Americano 51; 2 Ganivet 56; 3 Master Money 54; 
4 Oshawa San 54 ( p.11 s.6)   
2  54 Joel Ismael Albornoz 11/06/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand. 4+ m.1300 p.e. 3.065; 1 Perotti 
55; 2 Master Money 54; 3 Giornale 55; 4 Corbata 
Corta 56 ( p.12 s.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  THE REAL FAFA  53½ 
  c s 10 - Strong Mandate
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Jose David Ayala Herrera 29/12/20 GP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Hand. 3+ m.1100 p.s. 1.344; 1 
Ambrossio 55; 2 The Real Fafa 55; 3 Rosegate 
56; 4 Ascot Today 56 ( p.15 s.8)   
2  55 Luis Ramon Perez Burgos 28/01/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Hand. 3+ m.1400 p.s. 1.862; 1 
Relampago Rojo 57; 2 The Real Fafa 55; 3 Imad
Al Din 54; 4 Marchisano 56 ( p.10 s.7)   
3  55 Piero Ignacio Reyes Podesta 11/02/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 3+ m.1300 p.s. 1.397; 1 
Raniero 56; 2 Extreme Ways 55; 3 The Real Fafa 
55; 4 Sale Che 55 ( p.14 s.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DESERT WIN  53½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  GOLDEN WARRIOR  57½ 
  c s 8 - Golden Lad e Cherokee Ribbon
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  24.320
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  52 Alexander Crispin 21/02/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3 m.1609 p.s. 27.660; 1 Luxero 
54½; 2 Bananas On Fire 55½; 3 Golden Warrior 
52; 4 Alpha Queue 54½; 5 Silver Sun 54½
(T.-3/4-1 1/2-1 p.7 s.2) 1.38.99  
7  54½ Jevian Toledo 06/03/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3 m.1710 p.s. 31.348; 1 Omati 
54½; 2 Bananas On Fire 50; 3 Full Dinner Jacket 
54½; 4 One More Chapter 54½; 5 Da Chrome 54½ 
(2 3/4-2 3/4-1 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.4) 1.45.37  
FE  54½ Jevian Toledo 21/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 16.596; 1 Lost
My Vowcher 54½; 2 Watchthebourbon 57; 3 
Rockin Ron 55½; 4 Aladdin Sane 55; 5 Artillery
54½ (T.-3-2 1/2-9 p.8 s.2) 1.45.56  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  DESERT CAT  56½ 
  m s 9 - Newfoundland
  Car: C 2 V 1 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  57 Jose Matias Rodriguez Sepulveda 07/12/20 GP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.e. 5.217; 1 Ojo De
Halcon 57; 2 Nino Sureno 57; 3 Desert Cat 57; 4 
Sorete 57 ( p.10 s.3)   
1  54 Jose Arturo Villablanca Chandia 29/03/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 10,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.e. 2.860; 1 
Desert Cat 54; 2 Sun Red 56; 3 Bantalay 56; 4 
Senora Elba 55 ( p.16 s.5)   

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ULTIMO TOQUE  57½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BIG RED  57½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  TIO SALCHICHA  57½ 
  m b 4 -
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
10  57  02/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.s. 2.228; 1 Partner
Querido 57; 2 El Comediante 57; 3 Mi Gigante 57; 
4 Julio Pardo 57; 5 Kilan 57 ( p.15 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  COFFEE BAY  56  
  m s 8 - Constitution
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  BAD BUNNY  52½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ROMAN WAR  57½ 
  m b 10 - War Command
  Car: C 19 V 6 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  51 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz 10/03/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 3.851; 1 My
Dad 58; 2 Ghosty 56; 3 Salto Del Huaso 50; 4 
Roman War 51 ( p.11 s.5)   
3  58 Cristian Javier Salinas 05/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 4+ m.1100 p.s. 2.931; 1 Van
Court 59; 2 Sound Court 58; 3 Roman War 58; 4 
Zoondercak 54 ( p.8 s.6)   
1  59 Joaquin Alejandro Herrera Olivares 19/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 2.624; 1 Roman 
War 59; 2 Raimundo A 59; 3 Lago En El Cielo 58; 
4 Varonessa 52 ( p.9 s.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  STROKE OF LUCK  61  
  f bo 4 - Big Brown e Luck In The City
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  15.374
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

1  55 Martina Rojas 03/09/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 AW 14.752; 1 
Stroke Of Luck 55; 2 Thy Name Is Woman 56½; 
3 Channel Me In 56½; 4 Never Enough 56½; 5 N
K P One 55 (6 1/2-3/4-9 1/2-1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.39.29  
7  55 Martina Rojas 17/09/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 AW 14.752; 1 
Mardene 56; 2 Tartan Green 56; 3 Eastern
Sunrise 56*; 4 Cheerful Trout 56½; 5 Tango Zulu
56 (T.-T.-1/4-2 3/4 p.12 s.4) 1.44.03  
11  54½ Jose R. Betancourt 02/11/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 22.128; 1 
Queen Rocket 57; 2 Scholar 56; 3 Ecliptical Gina 
56; 4 Learning To Fly 57; 5 Pegster 56
(C.T.-1/2-1/2-1 3/4 p.16 s.12) 1.45.18  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  MISS LADY CLASSIC  60  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GENUINE COMAND  56½ 
  f b 6 -
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 0
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0
14  55 Diego Francisco Carrasco Rodriguez 09/01/26 CHS b 

(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1000 p.s. 2.358; 1 Born
To Be Wild 58; 2 Maher 54; 3 En Veces 56; 4 
Indhira 55; 5 Mr Nuts 54 ( p.15 s.9)   
14  55 Nicolas Molina 16/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1200 p.s. 2.686; 1 Mr Yo 
56; 2 Queen Tiger 57; 3 Harry Go 56; 4 Genius 
54; 5 Mr Casper 58 ( p.14 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  GULFO  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  MIRADA DE ANGEL  57½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SCHNELLER  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CINEMA PARADISO  53½ 
  m b 8 - Grand Daddy e Taste
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  VELA AZUL  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ASSADI  58½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  KIRINO  57½ 
  c b 9 - Verrazano
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  54 Joel Ismael Albornoz 01/04/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 3.372; 1 
Kerber 58; 2 Tanito Campeon 56; 3 Kirino 54; 4 
Strong Black 57 ( p.15 s.11)   
3  54 Joel Ismael Albornoz 12/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 3.372; 1 Mi
Martuca 56; 2 Charlye Flow 54; 3 Kirino 54; 4 Mi
Chiquitita 52 ( p.15 s.9)   
2  57 Rafael Franciso Cisternas Ayala 23/04/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 2.962; 1 
Q'Baronty 57; 2 Kirino 57; 3 Uncida 55; 4 Winner
State 54 ( p.15 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  STAIN  57½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PATRON DE MUSKIZ  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SMALL SHY  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GRAN TAITA  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LANNA  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MI NIETA AGUSTINA  55  
  f s 4 -
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 0
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0
6  55 Benjamin Sancho 02/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.s. 2.228; 1 Darling 
55; 2 Yulitzka 55; 3 La Morita 55; 4 Euskera 55; 5 
Bront Lucky 55 ( p.12 s.7)   
13  55 Benjamin Sancho 09/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.e. 2.424; 1 Gran
Companera 55; 2 Kiss The Queen 55; 3 Me Das
Otro Beso 55; 4 Nueva Actrice 55; 5 Guagua
Brava 56 ( p.16 s.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  FLOFLI  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ALMERILLO  58½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  BELLA SORPRESA  56½ 
  f b 4 -
  Car: C 4 V 2 P 0
   An: C 4 V 2 P 0
1  57 Lesly Carolina Gonzalez 09/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1000 p.s. 2.149; 1 Bella
Sorpresa 57; 2 Que Viva El Rey 56; 3 Soler De
Cruz 56; 4 Elmita 57; 5 El Nene 56 ( p.15 s.3)   
5  57 Lesly Carolina Gonzalez 26/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1000 p.s. 2.280; 1 
Senjutsu 56; 2 My Richard 56; 3 Domenico 56; 4 
Dear Sister 54; 5 Bella Sorpresa 57 ( p.15 s.2)   
10  57 Marco Andres Morales 30/01/26 CHS s 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1000 p.s. 2.280; 1 My
Richard 58; 2 Walk Easy 55; 3 Novak 59; 4 Salto
De Luz 59; 5 Domenico 58 ( p.11 s.8)   

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SUENA EL DEMBOW  60  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EL REGENTO  57½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  NEGRO BUENO  61  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  CHACAYALINO  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  COMPADRE CRISTIAN  55  
  m b 9 - Gstaad
  Car: C 8 V 2 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  53 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Contreras 13/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 4.168; 1 
Compadre Cristian 53; 2 Gordito Simpaticon 50; 
3 Magico Rockstar 56; 4 Ahora Entiendo 56 ( p.15 
s.2)   
2  59 Luis Adrian Torres Chamorro 20/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 4.168; 1 Tariko 
55; 2 Compadre Cristian 59; 3 Wild Magic 52; 4 
Gracias Zenderito 55 ( p.15 s.3)   
2  50 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Contreras 29/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 4.965; 1 
Special Dadd 57; 2 Compadre Cristian 50; 3 Kid
Mambito 51; 4 Roto Suertudo 51 ( p.14 s.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  SNOOKER  56½ 
  m b 9 - Constitution
  Car: C 4 V 2 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  57 Guillermo Antonio Pontigo 12/10/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Maid. 3 m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Rienzzi 
57; 2 Mister Lodge 57; 3 Corbata Corta 57; 4 
Snooker 57 ( p.9 s.7)   
1  54 Joaquin Alejandro Herrera Olivares 12/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1600 p.e. 5.170; 1 
Snooker 54; 2 Cambalache Xxi 56; 3 Kaukaso 
56; 4 Voy Rapidisimo 55 ( p.16 s.3)   
1  52 Jaime Fabian Medina 07/06/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Hand. 4+ m.2000 p.e. 6.069; 1 
Snooker 52; 2 El Manio 50; 3 Apocaliptico 57; 4 
Altazor 53 ( p.7 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CARLUCCI  61½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  DON PACHALO  61  
  m bo 8 - Mayakovsky
  Car: C 3 V 2 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  57 Nelson Enrique Figueroa Martinez 27/04/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.s. 6.640; 1 Ocean
California 57; 2 Don Pachalo 57; 3 Gracia Bella 
55; 4 Doctor Chico 57 ( p.9 s.5)   
1  57 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica 18/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.s. 6.640; 1 Don
Pachalo 57; 2 Gracia Bella 55; 3 Doctor Chico 
57; 4 Sonoma Beach 55 ( p.15 s.5)   
1  57 Nelson Enrique Figueroa Martinez 22/06/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Cond. 3 m.1100 p.s. 4.310; 1 Don
Pachalo 57; 2 Doctor Chico 57; 3 Ocean
California 57; 4 Sonomita 55 ( p.8 s.8)   



CLUB HIPICO DE CONCEPCION GALOPPO

 (2)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

7 23,30 Pr.Macho Tincudo Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ICONIC () 56½ C Pavez  14-4-10 (0)
Infront Racing Llc - Gary L. Johnson

  2 FRESCO () 56  J Barril  0-0-0 (0)
 - Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez

  3 DALE FLORA () 56½ J Campos  0-0-0 (0)
 - Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos

  4 HEY NINA () 55  L Rojas  0-0-0 (0)
 - Reinaldo B. Bello

  5 ROBBEN () 55  G Vera  0-0-0 (0)
 - Fernand Solar Santibanez

  6 CHARMING STAR () 55  A Vega   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 JASPER PARK () 57½ J Torres  0-0-0 (0)
 - Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido

  8 ALASHDI () 56½ J Inostroza   - -  ()
 
 - 

  9 GRAN AMOR ETERNO () 56½ C Cordero   - -  ()
 
 - 

 10 GANDHI REPORT () 55  G Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

 11 QUE PASA NEGRO () 57½ L Perez  0-0-0 (0)
 - Luis G. Soto E.

 12 BY THE BOOK () 56  I Carcamo  0-0-0 (0)
Glen Hill Farm - Thomas F. Proctor

 13 PAKITO () 56  M Urzua  5-1-0 (0)
 - Marcos Contreras Lopez

Pronostico:

8 0,00 Pr.Melinao Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MARIA SURENA () 56  C Pavez  0-0-0 (0)
 - 

  2 SONRIELE () 56  J Moya   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 EL TATUADO () 56  L Rojas   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 SAFAT () 55  J Olate   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 SECRET DUBAI () 55  V Mardones   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 ME LO LLEVO () 55  J Campos  0-0-0 (0)
 - Sergio Montano Inda

  7 CEDERIC () 56  A Vega   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 DOBLE NEGRO () 56  J Torres  1-0-0 (0)
 - 

  9 FRAY LEON () 56  A Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

9 0,30 Pr.Mercader Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 I AM BLACKLIST () 56  J Moya  0-0-0 (0)
 - Carlos Miguel Norambuena

  2 IL IMPERATORE () 56  V Mardones   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 CHECOMAN () 56  J Olate  0-0-0 (0)
 - Joan Hernandez Amaya

  4 OLD EAGLES () 56  C Pavez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 ULTRASONIDO () 56  G Vera  0-0-0 (0)
 - Sergio Montano Inda

  6 KASCLARITO () 56  N Carvajal   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 ANDIAMO BAMBINO () 56  J Inostroza  0-0-0 (0)
 - Rodrigo Augusto Lopez Breque

  8 CHE NOVA () 56  A Vega  0-0-0 (0)
 - Evaristo Alarcon

  9 HUMOR GENIAL () 56  G Pereda  6-3-0 (0)
 - Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz

 10 LA RECAUDADORA () 56  A Pereda   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ICONIC  56½ 
  c gr 12 - Paddy O'Prado e Divine Cat
  Car: C 23 V 9 P 14  77.968
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  53½ J.G. Torrealba 26/07/23 TDN b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 12.170; 1 Mon
Camo 56; 2 Dad's Yankees 56; 3 Iconic 53½; 4 
Kosciuszko 56; 5 Wizard Willie 56 (4 1/2-1
1/4-T.-1 p.6 s.3) 1.04.60  
1  56 Angel I. Diaz 07/08/23 MNR b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.284; 1 Iconic 
56; 2 Find Your Boaz 56; 3 Artemus Eagle 56; 4 
Percentage 56*; 5 Blue Sky Painter 56 (3 1/4-2
3/4-1 1/4-1/4 p.10 s.4) 1.40.73  
3  53½ Mauro Cedillo 04/09/23 MNR b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.653; 1 Lautrec 
54½; 2 Gage Has A Gray 54½; 3 Iconic 53½; 4 
Good Idea 54½; 5 Onlyattheshoe 54½
(1/4-3-1/4-3 3/4 p.10 s.2) 1.40.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FRESCO  56  
  m bo 7 - Mayakovsky
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  DALE FLORA  56½ 
  f s 9 -
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55 Carlos Alejandro Ortega Tapia 09/11/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.e. 5.217; 1 
Divertida 55; 2 Te Olvidare 55; 3 Rubia Peligrosa 
55; 4 Dale Flora 55 ( p.16 s.9)   
3  55 Carlos Alejandro Ortega Tapia 28/12/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.s. 4.640; 1 Barty 55; 
2 Maestra Vida 55; 3 Dale Flora 55; 4 Scala
Rider 55 ( p.13 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  HEY NINA  55  
  f b 8 - Seeking The Dia e Habibti (CHL)
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ROBBEN  55  
  m s 14 - Indy Dancer
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 2  39.055
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  58 Joaquin Alejandro Herrera Olivares 03/02/20 LRL b 

(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 4+ m.1400 p.s. 4.557; 1 Leo Di
Caprio 54; 2 Robben 58; 3 Sir Henry 51; 4 King
Nicolas 54 ( p.8 s.8)   
5  58 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Perez 17/09/20 GP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand. 3+ m.1400 p.s. 3.569; 1 
Contemporaneo 56; 2 Siamo Fuori 58; 3 Yaracuy 
59; 4 Dreamy Paris 51; 5 Robben 58 ( p.10 s.3)   
3  55 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Perez 26/09/20 PIM b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Hand. 3+ m.1200 p.s. 3.148; 1 
Master Dottis 59; 2 Somos Azul 53; 3 Robben 55; 
4 Wassim 57 ( p.12 s.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CHARMING STAR  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  JASPER PARK  57½ 
  c b 10 - Lookin At Lucky
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  56 Franco Alfonso Olivares Tabutaud 12/03/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 3.493; 1 Che
Guillermo 55; 2 El Bonito 58; 3 Vine Vide Vinci 
58; 4 Jasper Park 56 ( p.15 s.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  ALASHDI  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  GRAN AMOR ETERNO  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 GANDHI REPORT  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 QUE PASA NEGRO  57½ 
  m bo 7 - Goldencents e No Es Por Na (CHL)
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Leon Wilbert 25/03/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 1.468; 1 Rain
Drops 55; 2 Que Pasa Negro 55; 3 My Kingdom
Come 56; 4 Mariaju 56 ( p.13 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 BY THE BOOK  56  
  f bo 9 - Ghostzapper e Closeout
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  7.740
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  55 Victor R. Carrasco 31/10/20 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 38.724; 1 
Inside The Box 55; 2 Pilot Episode 55; 3 By The
Book 55; 4 Fairy Wish 56; 5 Speedy Vanessa 53½ 
(2 1/2-1/2-1-1/2 p.16 s.3) 1.37.91  
7  54½ Keiber J. Coa 06/02/21 TAM b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 4+ m.1710 p.e. 21.897; 1 
Duchess Of Sussex 54½; 2 Niceno 56; 3 Mary's
France 54½; 4 Beach Bar 54½; 5 Pechanga 54½
(1 1/4-4-1/4-1/4 p.13 s.13) 1.41.73  
3  54½ Keiber J. Coa 03/04/21 TAM b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 24.202; 1 Abby
Hatcher 54½; 2 Mary's France 54½; 3 By The
Book 54½; 4 Baci 54½; 5 Beach Bar 54½
(1/2-T.-2 1/4-1 3/4 p.6 s.5) 1.35.96  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13 PAKITO  56  
  m b 10 - Scat Daddy
  Car: C 14 V 4 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

2  55 Benjamin Alonso Sancho Escalante 26/05/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Hand. 4+ m.1100 p.s. 2.931; 1 Es
Positivo 55; 2 Pakito 55; 3 Pastrami 58; 4 Agustin 
Magaldi 58 ( p.8 s.8)   
4  49 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica 14/06/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 4+ m.1100 p.s. 4.444; 1 Kraus 
58; 2 Levantate Bebe 56; 3 Gema Del Mar 49; 4 
Pakito 49 ( p.10 s.5)   
1  58 Benjamin Alonso Sancho Escalante 23/06/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 4+ m.1100 p.s. 2.931; 1 Pakito 
58; 2 Agustin Magaldi 59; 3 Catafracto 54; 4 
Libardones 55 ( p.12 s.4)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MARIA SURENA  56  
  f s 4 -
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SONRIELE  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EL TATUADO  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SAFAT  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SECRET DUBAI  55  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ME LO LLEVO  55  
  m b 8 - Grand Daddy
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  57 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia 07/06/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.s. 7.279; 1 Make
Believe 57; 2 Puissant Roi 57; 3 Me Lo Llevo 57; 
4 The New Champ 57 ( p.15 s.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CEDERIC  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  DOBLE NEGRO  56  
  c s 7 - Lookin At Lucky e Yansel
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
5  54 Fabian Andres Medina 12/01/26 CHS b 
(Q.E. 0,00) Cond. 3+ m.1000 p.e. 2.450; 1 Tres
Principes 58; 2 By The Cliff 59; 3 Onix Blue 59; 4 
Rosy L'Amore 58; 5 Doble Negro 54 ( p.11 s.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  FRAY LEON  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  I AM BLACKLIST  56  
  f bo 8 - Hold Me Back
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Cristopher Schmidt 22/06/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Maid. 3 m.1000 p.s. 6.896; 1 Suegra
Linda 55; 2 I Am Blacklist 55; 3 Sonoma Beach 
55; 4 Cariblanca 55 ( p.10 s.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  IL IMPERATORE  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CHECOMAN  56  
  m s 10 -
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  56 Vicente Villagra 06/04/21 LRL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand. 3+ m.1000 p.s. 1.344; 1 
Vernazza 55; 2 Marle 56; 3 Mister Santi 56; 4 
Checoman 56 ( p.15 s.13)   
1  56 Tomas Seith 27/04/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Hand. 3+ m.1100 p.s. 1.344; 1 
Checoman 56; 2 Lago Galletue 55; 3 Princesita
Jazmin 56; 4 Candy Boy 56 ( p.12 s.8)   
4  56 Tomas Seith 18/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 3+ m.1100 p.s. 1.494; 1 Oil
Magnate 55; 2 Relampago Rojo 55; 3 Amazona En 
Llamas 56; 4 Checoman 56 ( p.16 s.16)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  OLD EAGLES  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ULTRASONIDO  56  
  c b 10 - Court Vision
  Car: C 8 V 2 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  54 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Badilla 26/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.e. 2.860; 1 
Mokaccino 55; 2 Don Saca 56; 3 Be The One 54; 
4 Ultrasonido 54 ( p.15 s.1)   

3  56 Bernardo Esteban Leon Espinoza 24/05/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 2.860; 1 
Blackdoor 56; 2 Un Tipazo 56; 3 Ultrasonido 56; 
4 Aladdin Prince 55 ( p.15 s.13)   
4  54 Bernardo Esteban Leon Espinoza 21/06/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.e. 3.065; 1 Sir
Ruben 57; 2 Coconut Coke 56; 3 Bubba 57; 4 
Ultrasonido 54 ( p.15 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  KASCLARITO  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ANDIAMO BAMBINO  56  
  c b 13 - Grand Daddy
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Yulan 15/02/20 GP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 4.177; 1 
Shamrock 55; 2 Andiamo Bambino 55; 3 Nina
Africana 54; 4 Capitan Luna 56 ( p.15 s.5)   
2  55 Victor Manuel Cifuentes 27/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 3.392; 1 
Kukimoto 58; 2 Andiamo Bambino 55; 3 
Soolaimon 56; 4 Mourino 55 ( p.15 s.13)   
1  55 Victor Manuel Cifuentes 10/06/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand. 4+ m.1000 p.s. 3.392; 1 
Andiamo Bambino 55; 2 Danielle Bar 55; 3 Jose 
Mario 55; 4 Ludica 55 ( p.15 s.13)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  CHE NOVA  56  
  f b 7 - Dubai Sky e Chenoa Ii
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HUMOR GENIAL  56  
  m bo 10 - Stay Thirsty
  Car: C 15 V 6 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  58 Carlos Alejandro Ortega Tapia 28/04/21 GP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 2.624; 1 Es
Positivo 60; 2 El Tio Chalin 54; 3 Humor Genial 
58; 4 Catafracto 60 ( p.15 s.6)   
1  59 Carlos Alejandro Ortega Tapia 05/05/21 PIM b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand. 4+ m.1200 p.s. 2.394; 1 Humor 
Genial 59; 2 Viva Mi Chile 56; 3 Fast Court 54; 4 
El Imparable 58 ( p.11 s.9)   
4  56 Benjamin Alonso Sancho Escalante 17/06/21 PIM b 

(Q.E. 31,00) Hand. 4+ m.1400 p.s. 4.720; 1 
Leopard Rock 53; 2 Soy Frances 50; 3 Pa Esto
Soy Bueno 54; 4 Humor Genial 56 ( p.16 s.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 LA RECAUDADORA  56  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 


